

**D0824 E701**

Engine number:

Design group: **050/0 engine lubrication**Sales group/PET/PAT: **51.#0130-0338 / 30.1995****oil sump**

Item	Item number	Volume	ME	Name/comment	PET	PAT
1	51.05801-5578	1	Item	oil sump assembly		
2	51.05904-0171	1	Item	Oil sump seal asbestos-free		
3	06.01283-3117	12	Item	hex bolt M8X30-8.8-A2C		31.2011
3	06.03215-8306	12	Item	hex flange bolt M8X30-8.8-MAN183-B1	32.2011	
4	06.01013-3121	2	Item	hex shoulder stud M8X80-8.8-A2C		31.2011
4	06.03215-8315	2	Item	hex flange bolt M8X80-8.8-MAN183-B1	32.2011	
5	06.15013-0411	14	Item	washer 8X16X1,6-200HV-MAN183-B1		31.2011
5	-	*		deleted	32.2011	
6	51.90310-0198	1	Item	drain plug M18X1,5X14-9SMNPB28K-SW17		
7	06.56190-0713	1	Item	seal A18X24-CU		01.2000
7	06.56631-0109	1	Item	seal 18,7X26X1,5-ST/FPM1-80 with elastomer lip	10.2000	
8	06.08099-0019	1	Item	drain plug AM22X1,5-ST-MAN183-B1		
9	06.56190-0718	1	Item	seal A22X27-CU		01.2000
9	06.56631-0110	1	Item	seal 22,7X30X2-ST/FPM1-80 with elastomer lip	10.2000	
10	06.08092-0144	1	Item	drain plug AM14X1,5-ST-A3C		
11	06.56190-0705	1	Item	seal A14X18-CU		01.2000
11	06.56631-0106	1	Item	seal 14,7X22X1,5-ST/FPM1-80 with elastomer lip	10.2000	
12	51.98112-0199	1	Item	rivetted flange 63X36X10		
13	51.96601-0537	1	Item	gasket 26X42X7X1-AFOE-W1 asbestos-free		
14	06.06135-8502	2	Item	stud M6X16-8.8-A2C		
15	06.15013-0409	2	Item	washer 6X12X1,6-200HV-MAN183-B1		
16	06.11064-2112	2	Item	hexagon nut M6-8-MAN183-B1		
17	04.10160-9215	,01	Item	adhesive 250 ML bottle	16.1997	
18	51.98112-0045	1	Item	flange		
19	06.56259-0033	1	Item	gasket 35X58X1,0-AFOE2-M3219-A1-G1		

20	06.01283-3117	2	Item	hex bolt M8X30-8.8-A2C		31.2011
20	06.03215-8306	2	Item	hex flange bolt M8X30-8.8-MAN183-B1	32.2011	
21	06.15013-0411	2	Item	washer 8X16X1,6-200HV-MAN183-B1		31.2011
21	-	*		deleted	32.2011	
22	51.90310-0117	1	Item	drain plug M32X1,5X22-ST		21.2004
22	51.90310-0259	1	Item	drain plug M32X1,5X22-ST-MAN183-B1	28.2004	
23	06.56190-0734	1	Item	seal A32X38-CU		20.2001
23	06.56631-0126	1	Item	seal 32,7X40X2,0-ST/FPM1-80 with elastomer lip		
24	51.90310-0153	1	Item	drain plug M24X1,5X14-ST		
25	06.56190-0722	1	Item	seal A24X29-CU		01.2000
25	06.56631-0111	1	Item	seal 24,7X32X2-ST/FPM1-80 with elastomer lip		
26	06.08092-0144	1	Item	drain plug AM14X1,5-ST-A3C		
27	06.56190-0705	1	Item	seal A14X18-CU		01.2000
27	06.56631-0106	1	Item	seal 14,7X22X1,5-ST/FPM1-80 with elastomer lip		